

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 9 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 367 OF 2024

Jayant Kumar .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 365 OF 2024

Pratekk Agarwaal .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO. 344  
OF 2025

Bhumika Rupani .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 10 OF 2025

Meghana Verulkar .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.  
35130 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 360 OF 2024

Vinayak Narayan Chitrigemath

....PETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

**CORAM :**     **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR  
SUNDARESAN J**

**DATE :**       **23rd June, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**