

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 9 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION 367 OF 2024

Jayant KumarPETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 1 OF 2025

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 365 OF 2024

Pratekk AgarwaalPETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO. 344
OF 2025

Bhumika RupaniPETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 10 OF 2025

Meghana VerulkarPETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.
35130 OF 2024

In

Commercial Arbitration Petition 360 OF 2024

Vinayak Narayan Chitrigemath

....PETITIONER

V/S

Jambopay Express Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Kunal Vaishnav a/w Adv. Anuj Singh i/b Ganesh & Co.

Adv. Dinesh Dubey i/b Adv. Devendra Singh for the

Respondent No.1 to 4

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : **23rd June, 2025**

P.C. :

S.O. to 03/07/2025 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)