

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 367 OF 2024**

Jayant Kumar ...Petitioner
Versus
Jambopay Express Private Limited ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025**

Bhumika Rupani ...Petitioner
Versus
Jambopay Express Private Limited ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 35130 OF 2024
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 360 OF 2024**

Vinayak Narayan Chitrigem ...Petitioner
Versus
Jambopay Express Private Limited ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025
IN
COMM. ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 365 OF 2024**

Pratekk Agarwaal ...Petitioner
Versus
Jambopay Express Private Limited ...Respondent

**ALONGWITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2025**

Meghana Verulkar ...Petitioner
Versus
Jambopay Express Private Limited ...Respondent

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav a/w *Mr. Anuj Singh i/b M/s. Ganesh & Co. for the Petitioners.*
Advocate for the Respondent appeared but appearance not tendered.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : JUNE 23, 2025

PC :

1. The Petitioner in these Petitions is desirous of filing a short affidavit to deal with an affidavit received from the alleged contemnors, purporting to explain the alleged contemnors' conduct. Liberty to do so by ***June 30, 2025.***

2. Stand over to ***July 3, 2025.***

3. The alleged contemnors shall remain present virtually on the next date.

4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]