

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2025

Meghana Verulkar

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Private Limited & Ors.

...Respondent

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 35130 OF 2024
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 360 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 367 OF 2024

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav a/w. *Vijeet Trivedi and Mr. Atharva Utekar*
i/b Ganesh & Co., for Petitioner in all Petitions.

Mr. Sairaj Dable i/b *Devendra Singh* for Respondent Nos. 1, 2
and 4.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

PC :

1. Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 shall remain personally present on the next date, and in particular issue appropriate instructions to the Advocates to explain the contents of the rejoinder. On the face of it, it

appears that the company is valued at Rs. 410 crores and is raising finance, and yet not complying with the order passed under Section 9 of the Act. This will need to be explained. Stand over to ***October 8, 2025*** on the Supplementary Board.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]