

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.344 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.327 OF 2024**

Bhumika RupaniPetitioner

Vs

Jambopay Express Pvt Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.35130 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.360 OF 2024**

Vinayak Narayan Chitrigemath ...Petitioner

Vs

Jambopay Express Pvt Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL CONTEMPT PETITION NO.10 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.366 OF 2024**

Meghna VerulkarPetitioner

Vs

Jambopay Express Pvt Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
COMMERCIAL CONTEMPT PETITION NO.9 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.367 OF 2024**

Jayant KumarPetitioner
Vs
Jambopay Express Pvt Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
COMMERCIAL CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO.365 OF 2024

Pratek AgarwaalPetitioner
Vs
Jambopay Express Pvt Ltd. & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav a/w Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co. for Petitioner.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 9th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

- 1 Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2 The captioned contempt petitions were to be listed today by an order dated 19th December 2025. The same are however, not on board. Hence, list the matters on 19th January 2026 High On Board.
- 3 Let the notice of next date of hearing be duly intimated to the Respondents.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]