

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 327 OF 2024

Bhumika Rupani

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Private Limited

...Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.35130 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2025

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.9 OF 2025

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.10 OF 2025

Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Raut a/w Ms. Riya Singh, Mr. L. Demello and Riyanshi Jain, for
Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 28th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. The Respondents are today personally present in Court. Hence, the non-bailable warrant issued shall stand discharged.

2. At this stage, a request was made by learned counsel for the Respondents to permit the Respondents to appear virtually with the assurance that if the Court requires their physical presence, they will remain present in Court. I am inclined to allow this on the basis of that assurance.

3. Stand over to 11th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]