

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025

Bhumika Rupani

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Private Limited & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 35130 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 360 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 365 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 367 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2025

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav a/w Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Raut a/w Rivya Singh, Mr. Riyanshi Jain and Laura Demello, for
Respondent No.1 to 4.

Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4, (through V.C.) present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 prays for and is granted one
week's time to file sur-rejoinder.

2. Stand over to **25th February 2026**. No further time shall be granted on the next date.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]