

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025

Bhumika Rupani

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Private Limited & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 35130 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 360 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 365 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 367 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2025

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Mr. Kunal Vaishnav, Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co., for the Petitioner.

Ms. Rivya Singh a/w Ms. Sheetal Londhe, Ms. Riyanshi Jain and Ms. Laura Demello, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Having heard Mr. Lohia, learned counsel for the Petitioner, I am inclined to take up this Contempt Petition for hearing. It is made expressly clear that on the next date, the Respondents shall remain personally present in Court, since I

am prima facie of the view that they are in egregious breach of the order of this Court. In the event the Respondents do not appear on the next date, a non-bailable warrant will be issued to ensure their presence.

2. Stand over to **11th March 2026**.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]