

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025

Bhumika Rupani ... Petitioner.

v/s.

Jambopay Express Private Limited ... Respondent.

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 35130 OF 2024
IN
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 360 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025
WITH
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 367 OF 2024
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2025.**

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Mr. Kunal Vaishnav, Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b. Ganesh & Co.,
Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. Aditya Raut a/w. Ms. Rivya Singh, Ms. Riyanshi Jain, Ms. Laura Demello,
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are physically present in court.

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATED : 17TH MARCH, 2026.**

P.C. :

Talwalkar

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondents has today submitted that the Respondents will purge the contempt by complying with the order dated 13th September, 2024 within a period of five weeks from today. However, having heard this matter at extensive length and having noted that the stand of the Respondents taken being entirely unreasonable, I am not satisfied with the oral statement. Let the Respondents place on affidavit what steps they proposes to take to purge this contempt. Let such affidavit be filed on or before 23rd March, 2026.
2. List the matter on 24th March, 2026, High on Board.
3. The physical presence of the Respondents is dispensed with on the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)