

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025

Bhumika Rupani

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Private Limited

...Respondent

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Mr. Kunal Vaishnav, Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co. for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Raut, Ms. R. Singh, Ms. Laura Demello, Ms. Riyanshi Jain for
Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 4.

CORAM	:	ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE	:	27 th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Since the original Affidavit of undertaking are not before the Court, stand
over to 1st April, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]