

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.344 OF 2025**

Bhumika Rupani

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Pvt Ltd.

...Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.35130 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2025

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.9 OF 2025

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.10 OF 2025

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co. for Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Raut, Ms Laura Demello and Ms Hiyanshi Jain for Respondent Nos.1,
2, 3 and 4.

Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 present in person.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Since the affidavits have only been served on Mr. Lohia today, he seeks
time to consider the same.

2 Stand over to 2nd April 2026, on supplementary board.

3 On the next date, the presence of Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 is not
required.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]