

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 344 OF 2025

Bhumika Rupani

...Petitioner

Versus

Jambopay Express Private Limited & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 35130 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 360 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 365 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 9 OF 2025

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 367 OF 2024

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 10 OF 2025

Mr. Ankit Lohia a/w Mr. Kunal Vaishnav and Mr. Vijeet Trivedi i/b Ganesh & Co., for the Petitioner.

Mr. Aditya Raut a/w Ms. Rivya Singh, Ms. Laura Demello and Ms. Riyanshi Jain, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4 present virtually.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2026

P.C.

1. Today, Mr. Raut, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 4 has in compliance with the order, tendered the individual affidavits of the

Respondents, by which the Respondents have set out the manner in which they propose to purge the contempt. The Respondents have also sought time until 4th May 2026 in order to purge the contempt.

2. Though Mr. Lohia, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he has certain reservations with regard to the affidavits, given the fact that time to purge the contempt has been sought, he is presently not coming in the way of the Court granting time.

3. Hence, stand over to **4th May 2026** for direction.

4. It is made clear that, on the next date, the Respondents shall remain personally present in this Court.

5. The Registry is directed to accept all affidavits. The Petitioner is at liberty to respond to the affidavit of disclosure as filed.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]